
Salt Lake/West Valley Area Technical Advisory Committee 

Virtual Meeting by Phone and Internet, 2:00 PM – 3:30 PM 

May 27, 2020 

 

1. Action Item –March 25th Meeting Summary .......................................................... Greg Davenport 

 

Motion - Michael Fazio 

2nd -  Alma Haskell 

 

Approved 

 

2. Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Business .............................................. Ben Wuthrich 

• Action – Board Modification for the 2020-2025 TIP 

i. PIN 15913 - 4150 West; 12600 South to 13400 South 

Add $750K from STP funds for increased project construction costs. Riverton City contributing 

about $400,000 in additional funding. 

 

ii. PIN 8601 - Wasatch Boulevard & 7650 South Park n Ride 

Original design was 130 stalls.  Modified to fewer stalls and will return $200K of CMAQ funds for 

future programming. 

 

iii. SLC/UTA TRAX crosswalks 

Project to signalize 9 ped actuated crossings in downtown SLC.  Four locations lacked conduit 

resulting in substantial increase in original cost estimate.  Scope has been revised to just 5 

pedestrian crossings.  Unused funds will be returned for future programming. 

Please Note – Since the TAC took Action and before Trans Com Acted, - Additional efforts 

enabled this project to accomplish the work for 8 of the 9 pedestrian crossings. 

 

Motion (items I, ii, and iii) – John Miller 

2nd – Adam Ginsberg 

Approved 

• Review – New Projects for the Draft 2021-2026 TIP for Public Review 

Ben reviewed STP, CMAQ, and TAP projects and funding amounts that have been recommended.  

The list of recommended projects is in the March TAC meeting minutes and will be included in 

the draft Transportation Improvement Program.  Trans Com is anticipated to approve the draft 

TIP for public comment at their June 18 meeting. 



Trans Com will consider any public comment at the August 20 meeting.  The Council is 

anticipated to make final approval of the TIP at the August 27 Council meeting. 

STP – 14 projects for $26.5M 

 CMAQ – 3 projects for $5.0M 

 TAP – 3 projects for $0.8M 

 

• Information – Schedule for the 2021-2026 TIP Process 

 June 18 - project list will be presented to TransCom.  

June 27 to August 8 - public comment period 

July 29 - Next TAC meeting 

August 20 – Trans Com meets to recommend 

August 27 – WFRC Regional Council to approve TIP 

October 1 - begin new TIP cycle. 

 

2. UDOT Region Two’s Workshop Report ........................................................................ Brad Palmer 

See the UDOT website for details.  http://www.udot.utah.gov/stip/ 

 

Ten projects under construction in 2020. 

Includes safety projects in Big and Little Cottonwood Canyon.    

 

Several projects in the design phase for construction in 2021.    

New striping technique for improved night/rain visibility to be tested on I-15.   

 

I-15 SB project to be finished in 2020. 

MVC is progressing rapidly.  Should be completed by 2021. 

Bangerter-3 will provide grade separation at three interchanges for $220M. 

I-80/I-215 area project to replace all the pavement and two bridges. 

 

3. UDOT Region Two’s TTIF and Active TIF Report ................................................ Grant Farnsworth 

State legislation created TTIF and Active TIF programs.  Contact Grant if you have questions 

about certain projects.   

Access information via UDOT website: 

http://www.udot.utah.gov/stip/ 

Click on top left "Programs" box to see TIF and TTIF 

 

4. South Salt Lake City Project Report ............................................................................. Dennis Pay 

Postponed 

5. Other Business ..................................................................................................... Greg Davenport 

 

 



Next Meeting of Trans Com TAC – July 29th, 2020 - Refreshments – Taylorsville 

  



Attendance Roll 

Salt Lake Technical Advisory Committee 
Date   __               May 27, 2020                 __ 

Please check your name or add it to the list below and update your contact information if needed. 

 √ Name Organization Phone E-mail 

X Aguilar, Jay UDOT   
 Andra, Trevor Bluffdale  tandra@bluffdale.com 

X Baranowski, Bill West Jordan 801.569.5047 billba@wjordan.com  

 Beim, Alex UTA 801.287.9105 abeim@rideuta.com 
 Benford, George Parametrix 801.866.3191 gbenford@parametrix.com 
X Bennion, Wayne WFRC 801.363.4250  wbennion@wfrc.org 
X Billings, Kip WFRC 801.363.4250  kbillings@wfrc.org 
 Boman, Haley SLC 801.638.7263 Haley.boman@slc.gov 
 Bowers, Jonathan Herriman City 801.597.0012 jbowers@herriman.org 
 Brondum, Erik West Valley City 801.963.3406 ebrondum@wvc-ut.gov 

 Brower, Kyle Riverton City  kbrower@rivertonutah.gov 
X Colacino, Angelo SL County   
 Cooley, Scott Draper 801.656.6566 Scott.cooley@draper.ut.us 
 Coyle, John M. SLC 801.535.6241 John.coyle@slcgov.com 
X Davenport, Greg West Jordan 801.569.5077 gregd@wjordan.com 

 Ellis, Shane SL County  sellis@slco.org 
X Farnsworth, Grant UDOT 801.663.9985 gfarnsworth@utah.gov 
X Fazio, Michael Bluffdale 801.849.9430 mfazio@bluffdale.com  

X Galang, Madeline SL County 385.468.6622 Mfrancisco.galang@slco.org 
 Gilmore, Walt SL County 801.468.2582 wgilmore@slco.org 

 Gilson, Brad Cottonwood Heights 801.694.7770 brad@gilsonengineering.com  
X Ginsberg, Adam Cottonwood Heights 801.571.9414 aginsberg@ch.utah.gov 
 Goldman, Michael UTA 801.287.2065 mgoldman@rideuta.com 

 Greenwood, Shane South Jordan 801.254.3742 sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov  
X Hammond, Todd Draper 801.576.6336 Todd.hammond@draper.ut.us  

 Hartle, Ivan UDOT 435.633.3553 ihartle@utah.gov 
X Haskell, Alma UTA 801.741.8813 ahaskell@rideuta.com 

X Hernandez, Rosie WFRC   

X Hulbert, Crystal Salt Lake County 385.468.6623 chulbert@slco.org 

X Johnson, Dan WVC 801.963.3228 Daniel.johnson@wvc-ut.gov  
 Johnson, Hal  UTA 801.232.1905 hjohnson@rideuta.com 

 Klavano, Brad South Jordan 801.254.3742 bklavano@sjc.utah.gov  

 Klingel, Chris Riverton 801.208.3184 cklingel@rivertoncity.com 

X Kump, Ryan Sandy 801.568.2962  rkump@sandy.utah.gov 
X Ludwig, Keith Midvale 801.256.2574 ludwigk@midvale.com 

 Lutze, Frederick Millcreek   
X Miller, John Millcreek 801.214.2719 jmiller@millcreek.us 
 Moore, Brian Riverton City 801.208.3153 bmoore@rivertoncity.com 

X Murphy, David West Jordan 801.569.5074 davidm@wjordan.com  
X Nielson, Jeremy South Jordan 385.258.6490 jnielsen@sjc.utah.gov 
 Norlem, Chris SL City 801.535.6289 Chris.norlem@slcgov.com 

X Palmer, Brad UDOT 801.887.3435 bgpalmer@utah.gov 
X Pay, Dennis South SLC 801.483.6038 dpay@southsaltlakecity.com  
X Peters, Helen SL County 385.468.4860 hpeters@slco.org 
 Pickell, Vaughn Bluffdale City 801.254.5175 vpickell@bluffdale.com  

X Robinson, Trace Riverton 801.208.3137 trobinson@rivertoncity.com  



 Robles, Augusto Herriman City 801.440.5183 arobles@herriman.org 
X Roolf, Becka SLC 801535.7274 beckaroolf@slcgov.com 
 Sabula, Julianne SLC 801.535.6678 Julianne.sabula@slcgov.com 
 Shaw, George South Jordan  gshaw@sjc.utah.gov  

 Shipp, Matthew Cottonwood Heights 801.616.6636 mshipp@ch.utah.gov  

X Stokes, Trae Murray City 801.270.2401 tstokes@murray.utah.gov 

 Swanwick, Carmen UDOT 801.232.78020 cswanwick@utah.gov 
 Terry, Bryce Herriman City 385.221.4706 bterry@herriman.org 

 Thomas. Blake Herriman City 801.891.8644 bthomas@herriman.org 
X Tingey, T.    
 Tracer, Dan Bluffdale 801.559.7782 dtracer@bluffdale.com 

X Tripp, T.    
 Tucker, Brian Midvale 801.567.7229 btucker@midvale.com 

 VanWagenen, Hugh WFRC 801.363.4250  
X Ward, Britney Sandy 801.376.3401 bward@sandy.utah.gov 

 White, Ben Taylorsville 801.963.5400 bwhite@taylorsvilleut.gov 
 Wilkinson, Chad Murray City 801.270.2420 cwilkinson@murray.utah.gov 

X Wilson, Coby WVC 801.963.3204 Coby.wilson@wvc-ut.gov 

X Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.363.4250 bwuthrich@wfrc.org 
 Young, Kevin Salt Lake City 801.535.7108 Kevin.young@slcgov.com 
X Young, Tracy UTA 801.726.2310 tyoung@rideuta.com 

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

 

 


